BID TABULATION

PROJECT OWNER:

CITY OF WILSON

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: MIRACLE FIELD AT GILLETTE ATHLETIC COMPLEX

BID OPENING DATE:

JUNE 7, 2022 @ 11:00 A.M.

ENGINEER:

GREEN ENGINEERING, P.L.L.C

PART A - SITE IMPROVEMENTS (GRADING, DRAINAGE, WALKS AND MIRACLE FIELD)

			S.T. Woot			ling Cont.		olds Company
		75	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
<u>Item</u>	Quantity	<u>Description</u>	Price	Cost	Price	Cost	Price	Cost
1.	1.0	LS Mobilization	16,500.00	16,500.00	9,095.00	9,095.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
2.	1.0	LS Demolition to include existing concrete pad (±4,300 ft. sq.), existing	7,800.00	7,800.00	7,490.00	7,490.00	37,802.00	37,802.00
		concrete curb and gutter and asphalt parking area						
3.	1.0	LS unclassified excavation and fill material import from offsite sources (if required) required to grade the site to the proposed subgrades and finished	274,650.00	274,650.00	42,800.00	42,800.00	87,768.00	87,768.00
4.	1.0	LS relocation of existing 6" water valve, hydrant piping and fire hydrant	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,992.00	5,992.00	6,385.00	6,385.00
5.	60.0	LF 8" Dia. HDPE Drain Pine from Proposed Trench Drains to Drop Inlet	45.00	2,700.00	37.45	2,247.00	26.50	1,590.00
6.	240.0	LF 12" Dia. HDPE Storm Drain	55.00	13,200.00	34.24	8,217.60	33.00	7,920.00
7.	90.0	LF 15" Dia. HDPE Storm Drain	65.00	5,850.00	44.94	4,044.60	37.00	3,330.00
8.	120.0	LF 18" Dia. HDPE Storm Drain	75.00	9,000.00	49.22	5,906.40	44.00	5,280.00
9.	120.0	LF 18" Dia. RCP Storm Drain	80.00	9,600.00	77.04	9,244.80	51.00	6,120.00
10.	140.0	LF Trench Drain around dugout areas (Watts or equal)	270.00	37,800.00	304.95	42,693.00	570.00	79,800.00
11.	1.0	LS Concrete drainage swale outside Miracle Field to PDI #6.	4,900.00	4,900.00	9,095.00	9,095.00	12,100.00	12,100.00
12.	1.0	EA. Storm Drainage Manhole	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,029.00	5,029.00	3,115.00	3,115.00
13.	8.0	EA Drop Inlet with pedestrian rated grates	4,000.00	32,000.00	2,675.00	21,400.00	3,115.00	24,920.00
14.	1.0	EA Connect proposed 18" RCP to existing catch basin #40054	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,745.00	3,745.00	1,730.00	1,730.00
15.	10.0	EA Inlet Protector	540.00	5,400.00	267.50	2,675.00	230.00	2,300.00
16.	45.0	SY 2" Asphalt Roadway and 8" CABC (Remove & Replace) for storm drainage	233.00	10,485.00	90.95	4,092.75	150.00	6,750.00
		and sanitary sewer line installation						
17.	10.0	Concrete Parking Stops	70.00	700.00	90.95	909.50	100.00	1,000.00
18.		CY Select Backfill in Roadway (Screenings)	66.00	6,600.00	48.15	4,815.00	75.00	7,500.00
19.	1.0	EA 1" Water Service to include tap on existing water main, water meter with box, backflow preventor and 1" water service line to proposed convenience	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,687.50	6,687.50	7,580.00	7,580.00
20.	1.0	EA Sanitary Sewer Service to include doghouse manhole installed over existing gravity sewer line, ± 140 feet of 8" PVC gravity sewer line, one (1) sanitary manhole with ring and cover and ± 40 feet of 4" Sch. 40 PVC service line to	16,000.00	16,000.00	21,400.00	21,400.00	17,490.00	17,490.00
21.	130.0	LF Std. 6" X 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Remove) and replace with 2" X 24" Concrete and Gutter	40.00	5,200.00	40.66	5,285.80	81.00	10,530.00
22.	260.0	SY 2" Asphalt Parking and 8" CABC (Remove & Replace) to include striping, parking and fire lane	148.45	38,597.00	77.33	20,105.80	56.00	14,560.00
23.	3.100.0	SY 8" CABC for Miracle Field asphalt subgrade	17.18	53,258.00	16.05	49,755.00	24.50	75,950.00
24.		SY 2" Asphalt (S9.5C) Miracle Field surface	19.44	60,264.00	19.26	59,706.00	28.50	88,350.00
٠	2,.00.0					No. of the case of	15 55 51	,

<u>Item</u>	Quantity	<u>Description</u>	<u>S.T. Woo</u> r Unit <u>Price</u>	ten Corp. Total <u>Cost</u>	<u>Hill Build</u> Unit <u>Price</u>	ding Cont. Total <u>Cost</u>	<u>HG Reyno</u> Unit <u>Price</u>	olds Company Total <u>Cost</u>
25.	1.0	LS Miracle League Synthetic Turf Field Covering to include striping by Surface America	300,532.55	300,532.55	358,450.00	358,450.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
26. 27.		LF 8" X 12" reinforced concrete curb around perimeter of Miracle Field	32.15	21,862.00	46.01	31,286.80	30.00	20,400.00
28.		LF Chain Link Fence (6' High / Vinyl Coated / 8 gauge - black) LF Chain Link Fence (8' High / Vinyl Coated / 8 gauge - black)	40.46 66.62	18,207.00	49.22 73.83	22,149.00	66.00	29,700.00
29.		EA Standard 16' Backstop (Vinal Coated / 8 gauge - black)	11,748.00	26,648.00 11,748.00	20,062.50	29,532.00 20,062.50	78.00	31,200.00
30.		EA Standard Outfield Foul Posts	1,200.00	2,400.00			27,690.00	27,690.00
31.		SY 4" CABC subgrade in concrete plaza area to include walks, bleacher areas	5		1,765.50	3,531.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
31.		and dugout areas	9.85	23,640.00	9.90	23,760.00	9.00	21,600.00
32.	2,400.0	SY 4" 3,500 PSI concrete plaza area to include walks, bleacher areas, dugout areas and concrete scoring	47.04	112,896.00	59.92	143,808.00	76.00	182,400.00
33.	200.0	LF 4" SCH. 40 PVC Sleeves for Irrigation / Electrical under walks	20.00	4,000.00	16.05	3,210.00	14.00	2,800.00
34.		LF Safety fence to be installed between the Miracle field construction area and	7.00	2,100.00	5.35	1,605.00	6.00	1,800.00
35.	1 900 0	the All Children's Playground LF Silt Fence to include silt fence outlets	2 (2	6 524 00	4.44	7,002,00	5.40	0.700.00
36.	•	Temporary Skimmer Basin to include skimmer outlet with dissipator pad, 12'	3.63 11,925.00	6,534.00 11,925.00	4.44	7,992.00	5.40	9,720.00
30.	1.0	emergency spillway with impermeable liner and dewatering silt bag and pump if required	11,925.00	11,925.00	11,235.00	11,235.00	5,760.00	5,760.00
37.	1.0	EA Construction Entrance	5,300.00	5,300.00	2,782.00	2,782.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
38.	1.0	Concrete Washout Area	1,385.00	1,385.00	1,337.50	1,337.50	1,440.00	1,440.00
39.	1.0	LS Seeding and Mulching	2,750.00	2,750.00	3,745.00	3,745.00	10,080.00	10,080.00
40.	250.0	CY Undercut Excavation (On-Site Disposal)	12.50	3,125.00	12.84	3,210.00	18.00	4,500.00
41.	250.0	CY Selevt Backfill (Imported, Compacted In Place)	32.00	8,000.00	21.40	5,350.00	54.00	13,500.00
		TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PART A	:	\$1,189,056.55		\$1,025,477.55		\$1,352,160.00
PART	B - CON	VENIENCE BUILDING						
			S.T. Woot	ten Corp. Total	Hill Build	ling Cont. Total	HG Reyno	<u>lds Company</u> Total
<u>Item</u>		<u>Description</u>		Cost		Cost		Cost
1.		LS Provide all labor, material and equipment required to install complete the Convenience Building including but not limited to reinforced footings/foundations, floor slabs, doors, CMU walls, roofing, structural, mechanical, plumbing, lavatories, urinals, sinks, mirrors, grab bars, toilet tissue holders and all other materials/components as shown on the project drawings for		233,606.00		361,000.00		460,000.00
		TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PART B		\$233,606.00		\$361,000.00	_	\$460,000.00

PART C - SHELTER / PLAZA AREA / CONVENIENCE BUILDING NAMING RIGHTS DEDUCTION

		S.T. Wooten Corp.	Hill Building Cont. Total	HG Reynolds Company Total
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	Total <u>Cost</u>	Cost	<u>Cost</u>
1.	The City of Wilson is providing each bidder on this project the opportunity to retain the naming rights for one of The Miracle Field components based upon availability. The naming rights for the component will be based upon the level of deduct on the bid form and will be agreed upon by the awarded Lowest Responsive Responsible Bidder and the City of Wilson. All Bidders are required to enter a dollar amount in the space provided below. This dollar amount will be deducted from the Base Bid and it is the intent of the City of Wilson to award this project based on the total bid inclusive of the deduct. For more information on this project and the opportunities available for the Miracle Field, please go to the following link: https://www.wilsonnc.org/residents/all-departments/parks-recreation/wilson-city-	-250,000.00	-125,000.00	-5,000.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION - PART C	-\$250,000.00	-\$125,000.00	-\$5,000.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PARTS A, B & C	\$1,172,662.55	\$1,261,477.55	\$1,807,160.00

I, E. LEO GREEN, III, P.E., HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS BID TABULATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT ACCORDING TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

JC Firm License No · P-0115

6-7-2022